
Grant Recommendations: Cultural Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Amount 
Granted

Tags

1 A Slightly Isolated Dog 
Limited

Development of 6 projects 
for A Slightly Isolated Dog 
Ltd.

$7,100 $4,500 $3,500 Community cultural development 
project, good partnerships

2 A Slightly Isolated Dog 
Limited

Development phase for 
Settling and Cluttered (2 
projects).

$26,604 $4,500 $0 Low priority

3 Asian Events Trust 2012 Chinese New Year 
Festival.

$123,250 $10,000 $7,000 Important community festival also 
supported through City Events

The release of 
funds subject to 
satisfactory report 
for October 2010 
allocation

4 Babysteps Play Group 
(under Thistle Hall)

An arts event for families at 
Capital E featuring iconic 
Wellington bands, craft 
camp, dance workshops and 
much more.

$36,425 $12,000 $4,000 Gigs, workshops and events for 
families with children.

5 Capital Performing Arts Inc Putting on 10 concerts each 
month at the Pines.  
Specifically funding of 
Musical Director, Orchestra 
rehearsal, venue and 
improved advertising of 
promotion material.

$8,200 $6,000 $2,000 Local concerts at the Pines The release of 
funds subject to 
satisfactory report 
for October 2010 
allocation

6 Creative Capital Arts Trust The development of a visual 
signature (brand) and 
website for the Creative 
Capital Arts Trust.

$27,000 $7,870 $0 Poor fit with criteria, supported 
through annual contract ($85,000)

7 Dame Malvina Major 
Foundation Trust

The Dame Malvina Major 
Foundation 21st celebration 
concert with the NZSO, NZ 
artists in the MFC.

$171,733 $20,000 $0 Low priority in this round

railto2p 5/12/2011APPENDIX 4



Grant Recommendations: Cultural Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Amount 
Granted

Tags

8 Deckers and Gascard 
Partners (under NZ 
Academy of Fine Arts)

Jemposium, an international 
four day contemporary 
jewellery symposium and 
masterclass.

$130,755 $8,100 $0 Low priority in this round.

9 Footnote Dance Company Footnote Dance Choreolab $27,643 $4,500 $2,000 Important contemporary dance sector 
project

The release of 
funds subject to 
satisfactory report 
for October and 
March 2010 
allocations

10 Johnsonville Club Inc. Christmas tree lighting for 
Johnsonville, Churton Park, 
Newlands and surrounding 
areas.

$2,282 $2,000 $0 Transfer to social

11 Kilbirnie/Lyall Bay 
Community Centre

Annual Kilbirnie Festival 
including a Fair Day and 
other activities.

$22,872 $8,000 $6,000 Annual community festival The release of 
funds subject to 
satisfactory report 
for July 2010 
allocation

12 Long Cloud Youth Theatre 
- Whitireia Performing Arts 
Co Ltd

John Keeper passes - 
theatre production by Eli 
Kent and devised by Long 
Cloud Youth Theatre.

$18,446 $3,300 $3,000 Working with young people and 
professional artists.

The release of 
funds subject to 
evidence of 
sufficient reserve 
funds

13 Migrating Kitchen Trust, 
The

The Migrating Kitchen Trust 
celebrates cultural, ethnic 
and neighbourhood diversity.

$24,000 $20,000 $0 Low priority in this round

14 New Zealand Arts' 
Education Trust

NZAET wish to commission 
Tim Whitta, Leni Sulusi and 
Murray Hickman to compose 
six new works for the 
Batterie 100 2012 program.

$15,000 $7,500 $0 Commisioning of works not 
supported through community grants

railto2p 5/12/2011APPENDIX 4



Grant Recommendations: Cultural Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Amount 
Granted

Tags

15 New Zealand School of 
Dance

To move a 3 day course for 
Maori and Pacific island boys 
aged 14-17 living in and 
around Wellington.

$7,354 $3,404 $2,000 Accessible dance programme for 
young people.

16 New Zealand String 
Quartet Trust

Four concerts as part of 
national tour called 
Beethoven.  The complete 
String Quartets.

$43,500 $8,000 $3,000 25th anniversary concert.

17 Ngati Poneke Maori 
Association Inc

Ngati Poneke Young Maori 
Club, 75 years established in 
and supporting Wellington.

$5,750 $0 Low priority in this round

18 NZ Choral Federation - 
Wgtn Region - Big Sing

The Big Sing is an annual 
secondary schools choral 
festival, run throughout NZ 
by the NZ Choral Federation. 
This event is Wellington's 
Festival.

$39,600 $10,000 $5,000 Well attended youth focussed choral 
event.

The release of 
funds subject to 
satisfactory report 
for October 2010 
allocation

19 NZ Post Childrens Book 
Festival

Promote enjoyment of 
reading of all literature - 
especially NZ authors and 
illustrators with the 
opportunity of meeting these 
folk.

$4,084 $2,500 $2,000 Support for public events The release of 
funds subject to 
satisfactory report 
for October 2010 
allocation

20 NZ Secondary Students'  
Choir Trust

To present concerts by this 
internationally awarded, 
national choir in Wellington, 
April 2012.

$29,826 $1,500 $0 Low priority

21 NZ Tango Festival 
Charitable Trust

Tenth NZ Tango Festival. $128,630 $10,000 $6,000 Popular tango event, support for 
public and free programe.

railto2p 5/12/2011APPENDIX 4



Grant Recommendations: Cultural Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Amount 
Granted

Tags

22 Out Wellington Inc Wellington's gay and lesbian 
fair for all ages.  25+ year 
history.

$12,300 $5,600 $5,000 Annual community festival

23 Shakespeare Globe 
Centre NZ Trust

To hear SGCNZ's 2012 
Wellington Regional and 
National University of Otago 
Shelah Winn Shakespeare 
Festivals.

$144,000 $7,500 $5,000 Popular annual festival, feeds into 
professional arts sector in the city.

24 Summer Shakespeare 
Trust

Production of Shakespeare's 
Twelth Night or What you 
Will.

$43,000 $5,000 $4,000 Popular annual event, support for 
mentoring and volunteer co-
ordination

25 Suzanne Aubert 
Compassion Centre 
(Wgtn)

We want to offer a Digital 
Storytelling workshop to 
eight guests of the Soup 
Kitchen to tell the stories of 
homelessness and 
marginalised Wellingtonians.

$7,000 $4,000 $3,000 Working with diverse communities on 
Digital Storytelling.

26 Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 
Nga Mokopuna

Te Ra o Kupe - Annual 
celebration for residents, and 
wider Maori community.

$19,215 $8,000 $1,000 Local community festival

27 The New Zealand Portrait 
Gallery

Fund a 12 month 
subscription to rent 
specifically developed 
software to measure visitor 
traffic and feedback to better 
target future activities.

$1,512 $1,512 $1,000 One off support for audience 
development and feedback tool.

28 Wellington Chamber 
Music Trust

Present a series of six 
chamber music concerts.

$39,900 $3,000 $0 Supported through venue subsidy for 
three concerts in 2011/12.

railto2p 5/12/2011APPENDIX 4



Grant Recommendations: Cultural Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Amount 
Granted

Tags

29 Wellington Hospitals & 
Health Foundation

To assist with costs 
associated with the Art 
Programme run and 
managed by the Foundation 
for Wellington and Kenepuru 
Hospitals and Wellington 
Children's Hospital.

$10,000 $5,000 $0 Low priority

30 Wellington Independent 
Arts Trust

A major community 
performance art series of 
workshops and 
performances created by the 
public during the NZ Festival 
2012 called "Productive 
Bodies".

$14,150 $4,994 $4,700 Exciting participatory contemporary 
arts project

31 Wellington Jazz Orchestra 
Inc

Administrative costs of the 
Wellington Jazz Orchestra.

$156,000 $30,000 $0 Officers to discuss an application in 
March 2012 funding round for project 
support.

32 Wellington Organists' Assn 
Inc

Hosting annual national 
organ congress.  Last hosted 
2005 in Wellington region.

$45,561 $8,475 $2,000 Contribution to organ congress

33 Wellington Region 
Heritage Promotion 
Council Inc

To produce our annual 
Heritage Month Brochure of 
events, displays and 
activities, during June 2012

$4,300 $400 $400 Annual support for heritage month

34 Westmark Productions T/A 
Cuba Creative

A live magazine style show 
covering arts/culture, lifestyle 
and everything Wellington.  
Filmed for web TV.

$38,353 $12,975 $10,000 Exciting project involving a wide 
cross section of the arts community.

35 Zeal Education Trust A partnership between Zeal 
and First Gear Productions 
to produce Youth Theatre.

$7,677 $2,677 $2,300 Young people working with 
professional theatre director.

railto2p 5/12/2011APPENDIX 4



Grant Recommendations: Cultural Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Amount 
Granted

Tags

2 Aro Valley Community  
Council Inc

A film history project for Aro 
Valley Community and Park 
history.

$3,050 $3,050 $3,000 Transfer from social, community 
history project .

Ngakau Toa Ltd The maori Shakespeare 
Troilus and Cressida, "Show 
and Tell" day.

$377,055 $9,600 $4,700 Exciting community event alongside 
NZ International Arts Festival 
production

Totals: $1,817,377 $271,206 $91,600 $0

$91,641

$41

Amount Available:

Amount Remaining:

Transfer

Ommited from book

railto2p 5/12/2011APPENDIX 4



Grant Recommendations - Economic Pool October 2011

Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total 
Cost

Amount 
Requested

Rec Amnt Comments Tags

1 Unlimited Potential ICT 
Professionals Network Inc

Wellington to the World and 
100 Plus Project Management.

$9,730 $6,380 $6,380 ICT project for young professionals, 
benefits to the city 

Totals: $9,730 $6,380 $6,380

$10,000Amount Available:

rains 5/12/2011APPENDIX 4



Grant Recommendations: Environmental Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommen
ded Amount

Comments Tags

1 Cashmere Avenue 
School

To develop the embankment by clear undesirable 
vegetation and replanting it with locally sourced NZ 
native trees and plants.

$4,995 $4,995 $3,000 Local project volunteer 
involvement 

2 Fat Lady Services To educate the owners and staff of restaurants, cafes 
and bakeries to recycle even seemingly small amounts of 
oil which will eventually build to be able to be recycled 
and reused.

$26,450 $21,160 $0 Poor fit with criteria

3 Onslow College Restoration, Monitoring Biodiversity and Community 
Garden at Onslow College.

$13,650 $13,650 $2,700 Support weed control initiative 
and recommend the community 
garden component to be 
assessed through the Social 
pool

4 Patanga Hill Group 
(under Thorndon Society 
inc)

To develop a new track below Elephant Rock in the 
Northern Walkway to enable our 24 planters to plant and 
tend new natives in an area that was formerly mainly 
sycamore.

$2,300 $2,300 $2,300 Delivers on biodiversity and 
stream focus area

5 Porirua Harbour and 
Catchment Community 
Trust

Pilot project to install plastic marker signs at street 
sumps.

$2,000 $2,000 $2,000 Delivers on biodiversity and 
stream focus area

subject to permission from 
Infrastructure   state in letter 50% 
contribution towards project to be 
matched by applicant

6 Royal Forest & Bird 
Protection Society Inc

As part of our places for Penguins project we want to 
install and monitor 84 DOC 200 traps to provide 
protection from pest mammals (with ongoing monitoring)

$4,200 $4,200 $3,000 Contribution to Places for 
Penguins initiative

7 Sustainable Business 
Network Inc

Individual assistance to 30 Wellington businesses to 
drive improvements in waste, energy and water use.

$9,890 $9,890 $0 Poor fit with criteria 

8 Wellington Marine 
Conservation Trust

The experiencing Marine Reserves programme delivers 
an in-water marine conservation/education to school 
children in Wellington.

$19,645 $7,105 $6,500 Delivers on biodiversity and 
stream focus area

Totals: $83,130.00 $65,300 $19,500

$20,000Amount Available 

railto2p APPENDIX 4 5/12/2011



Grant Recommendations - Social Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Tags 

1 Aro Valley Community  
Council Inc

Aro Summer Fun - 4 weekends of 
community activities.

$13,495 $5,000 $0 Transfer to Community Preparedness 

2 Aro Valley Community  
Council Inc

A film history project for Aro Valley 
Community and Park history.

$3,050 $3,050 $0 Transfer to Cultural

3 Aro Valley Community  
Council Inc

Sit & Be fit classes - funding for 
instructor.

$1,736 $1,736 Ongoing support for exercise classes aimed 
at seniors

Ensure classes are promoted 
in City Housing complexes 
locally

4 Aspire Incorporated Contribution towards the salary of 
Financial Controller.

$35,100 $30,000 $0 Recommend deferring until funding streams 
are confirmed  await further information 
about funding situation post 30 June.

5 Autism Intervention Trust Continue providing tailored school 
holiday programmes in 2012, for 
children with autism in the Wellington 
area.

$74,820 $10,000 $8,000 Marginalised group- project addresses 
barriers to mainstream holiday programmes.

6 Birthright Wellington Birthright Wellington facilitates self 
esteem building programmes for 
children and youth of one parent 
families, who are vulnerable or at risk.

$40,160 $13,480 $5,000 Supports at risk children

7 Challenge 2000 Salary support for two projects.  
Project 1:  Youth worker for summer 
holidays.  Project 2:

$15,680 $12,680 $7,400 Funding for project one only -supporting 
development of professional approaches to 
youth provision across the city.

8 Conservation Volunteers 
NZ

A capacity project to build 
engagement, ownership and interest 
in environmental conservation.

$6,000 $5,000 $5,000 Will encourage active volunteering and 
stimulate activity across the city

Work with Officers to maximise 
involvement of participants in 
restoration groups across the 
city.

9 Crofton Downs Primary 
School

Help with the purchase of one Radcat 
Soundfield System for one classroom 
to help children with learning 
disabilities, ADHD, Aspergers, Autism 
and Special Needs.

$8,370 $1,395 $0 Poor fit with criteria

10 Cycle Aware Wellington 
Inc

Coordination and delivery of annual 
Go By Bike Day - a breakfast event to 
celebrate and encourage people 
commuting by bike.

$9,915 $5,000 $4,000 Encourage use of cycles in the 
city/alternative modes of transport 

For co-ordination and 
volunteer co-ordination costs

11 English Language 
Partners Wellington Inc.

Mothers english support group at 
Miramar and Strathmore English 
language group.

$5,028 $3,858 $3,858 Support for ongoing programmes in Miramar 
and Strathmore

Work with officers to discuss 
potential for future delivery out 
of local community centres

12 Johnsonville Community 
Garden (under Innermost 
Gardens Inc)

Organic community garden start up in 
Johnsonville.

$15,905 $15,904 $0 No approval granted for land use at Kipling 
Street, groups working with Onslow College

rains APPENDIX 4 5/12/2011



Grant Recommendations - Social Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Tags 

13 Khandallah Plunket Toy 
Library - Royal NZ Plunket 
Soc. Onslow Branch

Purchase of new outdoor toys/play 
equipment for our toy library.

$2,157 $2,157 $1,075 Support for Toy Library

14 Lions Club of Karori  
Charitable Trust Inc

Suburban Fair and Carnival - 41st 
one this year.

$2,599 $2,099 $2,099 Annual Karori event Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness outcomes

15 NZ Council of Victim 
Support Groups - 
Wellington Office

To contribute to staff salaries, 
training, resources and expenses for 
our volunteers and resources for 
victims of crime and trauma.

$88,175 $9,000 $7,000 Support for volunteers

16 Parents Inc. - Attitude 
Division

The project involves the delivery of 
life-skills presentations in 14 
Wellington City High Schools during 
the 2012 school year.

$31,517 $4,650 $0 High cost for this round

17 SkyLight -The Childrens 
Grief Centre Charitable 
Trust

OutRAGEous Girls! Is a project that 
aims to address girls and young 
women's increasing rage and anger.

$14,000 $14,000 $0 Low priority for this round

18 Sri Lankan Seniors' 
Association Inc

Payment of Annual Hall Hire rent to 
Johnsonville Community Centre for 
conducting seminars, get-togethers, 
cultural events, annual events, 
general meetings and AGM.

$1,500 $1,000 $0 Declined in previous round for same 
application.

19 St Michael And All Angels 
Anglican Church

Create a community education 
garden in Newlands.

$35,844 $32,844 $0 High cost for removal of pine trees, suggest 
group reapply when other funding secured.

20 Te Whare RokiRoki - 
Maori Womens Refuge

Financial support for salary for 1 of 
our advocate/Social Worker roles.

$52,000 $24,000 $20,000 Support for Maori Womens Refuge Confirmation of other funding 
confirmed

21 Thorndon Residents 
Association

Operational Support to enable greater 
communication with Thorndon 
residents via different channels (e.g. 
newsletters, updated website, 
meetings) to develop community 
cohesion and resilience.

$1,500 $1,500 Support for residents association operational 
costs

22 United Nations Youth 
Association of New 
Zealand

The New Zealand Model United 
Nations, run by UN Youth, is the 
premier model UN conference for 
high school students.

$80,000 $5,000 $0 Low priority for this round

rains APPENDIX 4 5/12/2011



Grant Recommendations - Social Pool October 2011
Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommend
ed Amount

Comments Tags 

23 Well Heart Club To provide ongoing support and to 
assist in the improvement in health of 
people with, or at risk, of, coronary 
disease.

$1,500 $1,500 Support group focuses on healthy living

24 Wellington After Care 
Association

Increase participation of adults with 
intellectual/psychiatric disabilities in 
the community through attendance at 
events in the Wellington region.

$5,271 $2,871 $0 Declined in previous round, suggest free 
opportunities available.

25 Wellington Citizens Advice 
Bureau Inc

Volunteer training. $7,000 $5,000 $5,000 Support for volunteering

26 Wellington Deaf Society 
Inc

Seeking funding to pay secretary, 
treasurer, cleaner and operational 
cost.

$10,000 $10,000 $9,000 Ongoing support

27 Wellington Multiple 
Sclerosis Society Inc

To help fund the salary of our field 
worker working in the Wellington 
area.

$18,720 $8,000 $0 Low priority for this round

28 Wellington People's 
Centre Inc

Continued provision of Benefit Rights 
Advocacy.

$192,990 $30,000 $0 Concern about viability of organisation.

29 Wgtn Regional 2020 
Communications Trust 
(Wellington ICT)

2012 EYC conference and tech 
Barcamp for community groups.

$47,736 $23,000 $0 Supported in the past, recommend further 
discussion

30 YMCA of Greater 
Wellington Inc

Salary for a youth worker for our 
Youth Education Programme. This 
would allow teaching staff to 
concentrate on their teaching 
programmes.

$18,000 $18,000 $0 School based programme relieving teaching 
staff, low priority for this round

31 Youthline Wellington Inc. Youthline Wellington coordinators 
salaries and Youthline's ongoing 
education programme.

$95,805 $30,000 $15,000 Support for ongoing education for 
coordinators

Transfers
3 Onslow College Restoration, Monitoring Biodiversity 

and Community Garden at Onslow 
College.

$13,650 $13,650 $3,000 Transferred Community garden component 
from Environmental

10 Johnsonville Club Inc. Christmas tree lighting for 
Johnsonville, Churton Park, 
Newlands and surrounding areas.

$2,282 $2,000 $2,000 Transfer from Cultural. Local community 
festival

5 Island Bay Enhancement 
Trust

Ribble St Trolley Derby. $40,950 $2,000 $1,800 Transfer from Community Preparedness. 
Local community festival

$987,719 $349,374 $103,968

$104,000Amount Available:

rains APPENDIX 4 5/12/2011



Grant Recommendations: Community Preparedness Grant October 2011

Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommen
ded 

Amount

Comments Tags

1 Breaker Bay & Moa 
Point Progressive 
Assn

Renovation of toilets in community hall. $10,000 $0 Poor criteria fit. Group have been asked to 
apply for Community Venue Assistance

2 Breaker Bay & Moa 
Point Progressive 
Assn

Hold community choir sessions at the Breaker Bay Hall $4,000 $3,400 Community choir project for Breaker Bay 
and Moa Point communities

Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes and 
local focus.

3 Digital Fabrication 
Council Tapui Ltd

Mini Maker Faire. $40,964 $5,512 $0 Poor fit with criteria, focus on wider 
community.

4 Island Bay 
Enhancement Trust

A relaxed morning aimed at Island Bay's senior citizens to 
impart community preparedness knowledge, formulate new
friendships and answer questions or resolve issues 
surrounding this.

$40,953 $450 $400 Local project aimed at seniors in Island Bay

5 Island Bay 
Enhancement Trust

Ribble St Trolley Derby. $40,950 $2,000 $0 Transfer to social, community festival

6 Kae Miller Trust The Houghton Valley Project - a range of communications 
activities, resources and a specific event.

$4,915 $4,715 Range of community preparedness 
activities in Houghton Valley

Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

7 Karori Community 
Hall Trust

The project - EyeQ Karori, a community event. $40,848 $8,269 $0 Funded in previous Economic round.

8 Lifesaving First Aid Seven community-based first aid courses for members of 
the public including basic first aid skills, scenario training 
and an Automated External Defibrillator module.

$40,936 $24,734 $0 Needs further development

9 Massey University Gardening workshops at the pop-up garden in Kilbirnie. $40,859 $1,642 $1,642 Local community gardening project Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

10 Mokai Kainga Maori 
Centre Charitable 
Trust

Erecting composting toilets. $40,892 $5,000 $0 Poor fit with criteria

11 Mt Cook Mobilised 
(under Newtown Res 
Assn)

Building neighbourhood ties within the Mt Cook community. $1,450 $1,450 Mount Cook projects to build strong 
neighbourhood

12 New Crossways 
Community Trust

This is a project to increase community resilience and 
emergency preparedness by publishing instruction kits for 
an existing team of street reporters to refer to during a civil 
defence emergency.

$800 $800 Local 'community reporters' project in Mt 
Victoria

13 Newtown Residents 
Assn - Newtown 
Festival

Carrara Park neighbourhood picnic $700 $700 Local project aimed at Carrera Park Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

railto2p APPENDIX 4 5/12/2011



Grant Recommendations: Community Preparedness Grant October 2011

Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommen
ded 

Amount

Comments Tags

14 Newtown Residents 
Assn - Newtown 
Festival

Newtown Garden Club. $40,890 $500 $500 Support for local gardening focus project Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

15 Nga Hau E Wha o 
Papararangi Society 
Inc

Celebration Neighbours Day; holding a special day for the 
local community to discuss and understand their needs in 
the event of an emergency.

$40,909 $2,435 $585 Support for promotion and bouncy castle. Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

16 Palm Grove Body 
Corporate 87881

To open renovated building, allow 
owners/occupiers/neighbours opportunity to meet and 
carry out planting/landscaping.

$40,878 $1,755 $0 Needs further development

17 Ribble Street Orchard 
(under Island Bay 
Enhancement Trust)

To plant fruit trees on all easements currently empty in 
Ribble Street.  Residents of the street to organise 
community days for tending and harvesting of trees via 
work parties.

$2,995 $2,995 Local community orchard project with 
ongoing 

Subject to agreement of affected 
residents, advice from Council 
Officers about whether planting 
will affect underground services 
and number/types of trees to be 
planted.

18 Royal NZ Plunket 
Society Rongotai Inc -
Hataitai Roseneath 
Sub-Branch

"Fire Engine Day". A family day with Fire Engines, 
Ambulances, police Cars, Fairy Trina, Doctor and Nurse 
dress ups, Stretchers to try etc.

$1,110 $1,100 Good local project aimed at families in 
Hataitai.

Work with Council Officers to 
support those attending to 
develop their own preparedness 
plans.

19 Seventh-Day 
Adventist Church

1. Neighbourhood group fitness training.  2. Summer street 
party.

$1,710 $1,710 Newlands community preparedness project Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

20 Sustainability Trust This application is for four Community Garden tours to 
engage neighbouring communities and provide information 
on how community gardens operate, what they provide, 
why it is important and how to get involved.

$3,358 $3,358 Focus on local resources and promotion to 
direct neighbours of community gardens.

Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

21 Suzanne Aubert 
Compassion Centre 
(Wgtn)

We would like to hold a 'Neighbours Day' for the 
Wellington community in the area surrounding the 
Compassion Centre to bring the neighbours together.

$40,992 $2,386 $2,386 Good project aimed at local community 
neighbouring the Compassion Centre

22 Tawa Progressive & 
Ratepayers Assn Inc

Arranging 50 or more neighbourhood get-togethers in late 
March 2012.

$40,848 $5,000 $5,000 Ambitious Tawa project aiming to connect 
with 50 streets..

Prize budget to be used for items 
that would serve the objectives of 
the fund.

23 The Hiropi Village 
Apartments, Body 
Corporate

Preparing the residents of all the 69 units in The Village 
complex for earthquake and disaster recovery.

$3,750 $3,750 Local Newtown networking project Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

24 Wellington Boys and 
Girls Institute Inc

An afternoon of networking and relaxing in the sun with pot 
luck nibbles, guitars and activities.

$40,971 $1,854 $1,772 Local networking project Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes

railto2p APPENDIX 4 5/12/2011



Grant Recommendations: Community Preparedness Grant October 2011

Appl 
No

Organisation Name Project Description Total Cost Amount 
Requested

Recommen
ded 

Amount

Comments Tags

25 Wellington Boys and 
Girls Institute Inc

An evening of neighbouring business networking:  getting 
to know each other with pot luck nibbles, guitars and 
activities.

$40,983 $1,526 $1,526 Networking for businesses and residents 
around St Johns precinct

1 Aro Valley 
Community  Council 
Inc

Aro Summer Fun - 4 weekends of community activities. $13,495 $5,000 $5,000 Range of local projects which could serve to 
promote preparedness

Work with Officers to develop 
measurable Community 
Preparedness Outcomes for local 
events in the community.

Totals: $586,368.00 $102,850 $42,789

$50,000Amount Available 

Transfer

railto2p APPENDIX 4 5/12/2011


	Cultural Recs
	Economic Recs
	Environmental Recs
	Social Recs
	Community Preparedness

